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TO :+  SAC, New York (100-107111) . OATE:January 11, 1960
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oM % Director, PBI (100-387835) 3
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SUBJECT: NATIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE S
JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL -
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

ReBulet 10/16/59.,

As you sre aware, there has not been sn opportunity
to date to institute the program against Helen Sobell and her
work for captioned committee which was the subject of relet,
The Buresu 4is still keenly interested in the possibilities of
this sction and still feels that effective steps can be talken
to neutralize her work.

of current information indicating Helen Sobellt's itinerary insofar
as this itinerary 1s known, New York should remain particularly
alert to any 1nror~mation which would shed light on her future
activities, S es should continue to m2intain close ~
contact wit i 1n 8n effort to obtain the desired -6’9
information .ter.

/ " Each office should advise the Bureau by return mail

The success of this Operation will depend entirely
upon the development of Helen Sobell'!s future itinerary in
sufficient time to institute effective countermeasures,
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- . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ICPORTING o"m- e OF PICL OF ORIGIN OATE - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD i -

, SAN DIEGO NEW YORK 1A2/60 11/16 - 12/31/59

MLE OF CASE - RERORT AL O tlmw
CHANGED CHARACTER O b2e AA:
TOMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE F CASE
FOR MORTON SOBELL INTERNAL SECURITY - C

INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

The title of this case 1B marked "changed" inasmuch as
that portion of the previous title which read "Aka San
Diego Sobell Committee, Morton Sobell Defense Committee,
Sobell Defense Committee, San Diego Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell" is being deleted in accordance
with instructions contained in Bureau letter to Albany
dated 11/25/59, captioned "Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell, IS-C, ISA of 1950".

REFERENCE: ®&eport of SAataSti e iSalits
at San Diego. :

dated 7/20/59 g

- Pt a -—
LEAD ‘

10S ANGELES (INFORMATION)

One copy ¢f instant report is belng furnished
to los Angeles for information.

PROVED SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE . OO NOT WRITE IN SPACES SELOW

WIES MADE:

6 - Bureau (100-387835) (REGISTERED)' : ST
3 - DIO, 11th Naval District, San Diego (REGISTERED) — |—
1 ~ 0SI, Maywood (REGISTERED)
- CIC, 115th Detachment, San Diego (REGISTERED)
2)- New York (100-107111& REGISTERED)
- Los Angeles (100-41648)(Info)(REGISH

2 - San Diego (100-9380)
1- H .. ,‘ -:- "“A‘, :'tf.%
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ROPERTY OF FBI.—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the apency to which loaned.
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SAN DIEGO .4
Will continue to follow and report the activities

©of the San Plezo Sobell Committee which is an affiliate of
the Comnittee o0 Secure Justice for Morton Sobell.
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D Corbi.u
(Conoeal per request)

ADIMINISTRATIVE

Careful consideration has been given to each
source cuncealed. "T" syiibols were utilized in this report

-~

only in tirose instances wihere the identity of the inlrormants

must be ccncealed.

Thie relcal dooloscd "confidential” since
data reported 1romiRE&= i scop tonv i R could reasonable
result in identification Ol COllidentied inforumants of

COVER - PAGE

continuing value and comproiiise the effectiveness thereof. éz

g e
e Xy

) e ’ - D% - . o ~.. :;‘.‘:i .




. 4
.. uniCsTATES DEPARTMENT OF ne = m

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

‘f 1 - DIO, 1lth ND, San Diego (REG)
1 - CIC, 115th Detachment, San Diego (REG)
l - OSI Maywood (REG)

‘?c ) Ofiics: SAN DIEGO

T T N

Field Offies Ploti Diego: 100-9380 Buveairs1s300-387835
T COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

‘ INTERNAL SECURITY - C
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Synopsis:

MILTON HENRY LESSNER is Chairman of the San Diego Sobell

Committee (SDSC), the San Diego, Calif., affiliate
to Secure Justice for Lon .bell

arious members of the San Diego County Comaunist Par } SDCCP)

and members of the San Diego Branch-Soclalist Workers Party
(SDB-SWP) attended a breakfast given by SDSC in July, 1959.
HELEN SOBELL visited San Diezo in August, 1959 and met with
certain ministers. At a reception given HELEN SOBELL at
LESSNER's home in August, 1959 the SDSC pledged to raise
$300 by De s sister's trip to
Americ. :

DETAILS:

b0
' The San Diego Sobell Committee is the San Diego,

California affiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice for -

Morton Sobell. - . : . . e
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The Socialist Workers Party (SWP) has been
desiznated by the Attorney General of the United Sta.t-es
pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order 20450. -

that date BA=INRY LESSNER was chairman of the San Diego - -
Sobell Committee, the San Diego, California affiliate of the 420
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell. . L

date MILTON SNER was a member of the San Diego County 5”
Communist Party (SDCCP) and past literature director of the

SDCCE. , . ;.<

r;l

’ *"""-1 The Communist Party (CP), USA has been designated =
'by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to the Ry
provisions of Executive Order 10450. o
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that MIRIAM STAR Y ormer Chaimn ot the BDGCP, a8
‘expelled from the SDGCP. : —~.K-—--¢~‘, >

Salu..l .

A L

Fenowship Hall on Juw 12, .1959 by the Horton 80be11
Defense Committee. . -
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ABE ROBBINS reminded members of the
o9 I‘Ed. ast to be given by the Sobell Committee ™~ -
at the COmmunity Unitarian Fellowship Hall on North Avenue, " 20
San Diego, and asked members donating food for the breakfast

to bring it before G:00 a.m.

F2% ' TL.TON LESSNER asked the pamy no
; owards MIRIAM STARCEVIC interfere with the

Sobell breakfast the Sobell Committee was giving, and requested 20
that members of the party give the breakfast thelir support. ‘

On July 12, 1959 the San Diego Sobell Committee
gave a br-ealrfast at the CUF Hall on North Avenue, San Diego.

As of September 17, 1958 MIRIAM STARCEVIC, JOHN 420
CARPADAKIS ELSIE and CHARLES JAQUES, and MILTON LESSNER ?
© were active members of the SDCCP,

As of September 4, 1959 JOHN CARPADAKIS, ELSIE
" and CHARLES JAQUES, and MILTON LESSNER were active members b>0
i of the SDCCP; and HOWARD and LOLITA GIBSON were inactive
. members of the SDCCP. s -




Informant advised that it was his opinion that  Jop
HALBA WRIGHT was currently a member of the CP.

;, ALBA WRIQHT is currently serving as financial -0
secretary of the National Guardian Club of San Diego.

TR g S e AN s W R

4 AR R AR T E , Shg: LL KITT said

at he he San Diego Sobell Committee :
(SDSC) and that they plan o get HELEN SOBELL, wife of MORTON A‘)ﬂ
SOBELL, . to speak in September, 1959 for the 8SDSC. - -

- .

HELEN SOBELL is expected to be in San Diego, y -3
California on August 30 and 31, 1959; she 1s expected to
contact unknown officials of the San Diego Sobell Committee.

AR - g AbDL ROBBINS reported
- on the SobeJ. onmittee and said that HELEN SOBELL would be - -
2 in San Diego August 30 and 31, 1959; that HELEN SOBELL had .
e appointments with ministers of San Diego on August 31, 1959; - ‘70
and that during her visit in San Diego, a reception for her
would be held at the home of MILTON LESSNER. :

to meet with ministers with Reverend ALBERT M, SMITH, 'I‘rinityl'
Methodist Church, 3030 Thorn Street, San Diego, on August
31, 1959. ZIELINSKI also stated that a reception for
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SOBELL would be held at the home of MILTON LESSNER,
?ggS Ridgeway, San Diego, in the evening of August 31,

R TV

SRR T e

On August 31, 1959 ANN ZIELINSKI stated that
HELEN SOBELL arrived in San Diego by plane &nd was met
by MILTON LESSNER at the airport. ANN ZIELINSKI said
they decided that someone on the Sobell Committee ghould be
with HELEN SOBELL when she met with the ministers at the
Reverend ALBERT M, SMITH's church, Trinity Methodist, 3030 4 29
Thorn Street, San Diego, California, Accordingly, DON
ZIELINSKI drove HELEN SQOBELL to the meeting.

On August 31, 1959 there was a meeting of the
SDSC at the home of MILTON LESSNER, 4273 Ridgeway Drive, ~
San Diego. Among othiers in attendance was HELEN SOBELL.
HELEN SOBELL spoke of her visits to her husband in Georgia
and how his morale is good and that she hopes to get him
out, with the help of others, the first of December. HELEN
SOBELL went on to say that that afternoon she had had a good
meeting with three ministers in San Diego and that about ten
ministers in San Diego had consented to have their names
listed as being against her husband's imprisonment and to
demand his immediate release. She also stated that writing
to the President was not effective but urged that pressure
be put on congressmen, senators, and representatives, who in 30
turn would bring effective pressure to bear on the President.

At the meeting, HELEN SOBELL read aloud a letter
from VANZETTI's sister; and she, HELEN, told the group that
she had answered the letter by inviting VANZETTI's sister to
come to this country. According to HELEN SOBELL, VANZETTI's
gister will be able to visit the United States any time after
January, 1960 and would be happy to do so. Thereafter, the
San Diego Sobell Committee made a pledge to raise $300.00 by
December to help finance VANZETTI'!s sister's trip to America
and to also, as HELEN suggested, pay for a companion to travel
wWith her. Fior -
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iy I Remember Distinctly ~- A Family Album of

the American E%QEZSF%%%EE assembled by IENEE ROGEKRS with -
running comnent by TCK LEWIS ALLEN published by :
Harper & Brothers Publishers, New York and London, at Page

95 reflects: “In April 1920, a paymaster in South Braintree,
Massachusetts, was shot by holdup men; and two Italian-
American radicals, NICOLA SACCO and BARTOLOMEO VANZETTI were
arrested and soon convicted of the crime. But many people
thought they had been railroaded; the case was re-investigated
and debated everywhere; the demeanor of VANZETTI in particular
was admirable and his statements most impressive; and even
after the two men were at last electrocuted on August 22,
1927, millions believed them to have been innocent."

o

On September 1, 1959 HELEN SOBELL wrote her husband:
Yesterday was a long day in San Diego and we did many things.
I met with a group of ministers and they are going to invite .
all of the clergymen in the area to join with them. I also
had dinner with the UREYS (not further identified) who -sent
their warmest regards and were wonderfully hospitable."

The October 19, 1959 final edition of The San Diego
Union carried an article captioned "Sobell Conviction UnJust,

Urey Says", which article reflected that Dr. HAROLD C, UREY
spoke at 28 forum at the First Unitarian Church, 4190 Front
Street, San Diego, California, on October 18, 1959, In his
speech, UREY stated “I believe an injustice was committed
in the case of Sobell. . .The Rosenberg-Sobell trial was worthy
of Communist Russia and the evidence brought out during it was
very doubtful and uncorroborated by anyone except accomplices
of the Rosenbergs. . .He (SOBELL) returned to his home in
Mexico City and was accosted by Agents of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation who forced him into a car and extradited him
illegally across the border. The FBI has never denied
kidnapping him." According to the article, UREY won the 1934
Nobel Prize in chemistry for his discovery of deuterium, which
led to the development of the atomic bomb. He is now &
chemistry professor~at-largze at the University of California
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tle Sobell Committee. ROBBINS stated that $87.00 had ’

been collected at the reception held for HELEN SOBELL on -~ - -,
August 31, 1959, and said that HELEN SOBELL had asked the )
SDSC for $300.00 to be raised by December.

At this meeting ANN ZIELINSKI stated that HELEN
SOBELL will esk President EISENHOWER for a pardon for ‘
MORTON SOBELL in December.

* - ‘The Western Regzional Sobell Report of September,
1959 reads in part: "with Helen Sobellt!s Western Regional
tour completed, it is now possible to report and evaluate the
results in each area - and the effect of those results on the
Sobell campaign natdi onally. Space-wise, we will only report
the highlights - to show some of the new break-throughs and tne
response to them, . .SAN DIEGO: A meeting with ministers
resulted in one minister who will do his own mailing of some
150 pieces of material on the case, asking for additional
. clergy signers. There was a good group meeting and there are -
- excellent possibilities for TV coverage and press work, &s
well as the 'Y!' interest in the area.
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' The current "San Diego County Telephone
Directory" published by The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph -
Company reflects the following: Reverend JOHN RUSKIN CLARK -
resides at 2485 Moonstone Drive, San Diego, and is pastor

of the First Unitarian Church, 4190 Pront, San Diego;

Reverend DAVID J. McGOWN resides at 5339 West Falls View
Drive, San Diego, and 48 pastor of the University Presbyterian
Church, 5075 Campanile Drive, San Diego; Reverend GRANDISON
MADISON PHELPS, JR., resides at 401-32nd Street, San Diego,
and 1s pastor of St. Paul's Methodist Church, 3094 L Street,
San Diego; and Reverend ALBERT MARION SMITH, JR., resides

at 2877 Thorn Street, San Diego, and is pastor of Trinity
Methodist Church, 3030 Thorn Street, San Diego, California.
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APPENDIX I
NATIONAL GUARDIAN CLUB, -
San Diego, California, Aka -
Guardian Angel Club, National
Guardian Clud of San Diego,
National Guardian Readers QOroup

M».

A econfidential source advised on December 2, . -
1955 that instant organization was formed on November 19,

1955 by a group of Communist Party (CP) sympathizers and
suspected CP members, to support the "National Guardian" by
subscriptions, donations, and programs designed to arouse '
interest in the issues being favored by the "National Guardian®,

This source advised on May 17, 1956 that the
Guardian Angel Club continues to operate as outliined above.
On May 17, 1957, however, this source advised the Guardian
Angel Club has been completely inactive since June 17, 1956,

This source advised on May 29, 1959 that this
is not a membership organization, On September 19, 1958 it
was reactivated., On November 2, 1958, at which time it was
known as the National Guardian Club of San Diego, 2 handbill
was Sent out announcing a meeting November 7, 1958, describing
the orgenization as "Proudly sponsored by the National Guardian
Club of San Diego, which aims to promote the National Guardian,
e socialist newspaper of honest and intelligent world cqverage'.
This source further advised that this organization is currently
knoym as the National Guardian Readers Group, out has been '
inactive since approximately February of 1959 because of
difficulty in obtalining speakers,

The 1949 report of the California Committee on
Un-American Activities cited the YNational Guardian" as a
publication launched in New York in 1948, aiming at national
circulation, which it found to be from its inception notoriously
Stalinist in its staff, writers, management and content.
(1949 report of the California Senate Fact Finding Committee
on Un-American Activities, page 394)

The masthead of the "National Guardian", issue
of May 14, 1956, reflects that it is published weekly by Yeekly
Guardian Associates, Incorporated, 197 East 4th Street, New
York City.
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i CONRpamueL ~
SAN DIEGO SOBELL COMMITTEE, Aka. 4

Morton Sobell Defense Committee, i
Sobell Defense Committee, )

San Diego Committee To Secure
Justice For Morton Sobell

*

A confidential source advised on May 1, 1957 that
the San Diego Scbell Committee (SDSC), Aka Morton Sobell
Defense Committee, Sobell Defense Committee, San Diego
Committee To Secure Justice For Morton Snbell, was organiged
on April B, 1956, at San Diego, California, to help ®btain
& new trial for MORTON SOBELL, convicted in 1951 fer':
conspiracy to commit espionage on behalf of the Soviet Unian,
Source further advised that the SDSC is an adjunct of the
National Committee to Secure Justice For Morton Sobell in
the Rosenberg Case, Aka National Sobell Committee, New ¥York,
New York, which directs activities, policy and obtains finan-
¢ial support from the various Sobell committees throughout the
country. .

Another source on December 2,=1959 advised that
as of that date MILTON HENRY LESSNER was chairman of the ™
SDSC and that the SDSC was at that time active, -

A third snurce on December 2, 1959 advieed that
as of that date MILTON HENRY LESSNER was & member eof the
San Diego County Communist Party (SDCCP) and past literature
director of the SDCCP.
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8D 100-9380

UNIinD STATES DEPARTMENT OFQTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Diezo, California
January .6? 1960

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

INTERNAL SECURITY - C
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Informan
Speclal AgentQ e
above, have furnisneu rellalle ainformation
in the past.

This document contains neither
recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
It 1s the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not -
to be distributed outside your agency. -

i 1
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SAC L TTER NO. 60- .

(F) COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL - SUBVERSIVE

ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATION ~- Set forth below is & characteri~
zation of the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell.

Henceforth, this characterization is to be used whenever needed

to document this organization. Previous instructions concerning
the use of the characterization set forth in the "Guide to Subersive
Organizations and Publications," issued by the House Committee on
Un-American Activities, dated January 2, 1957, are hereby rescinded.

Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell -~ Subversive

Organizaetion Characterization C e

"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel and

"Julius Rosenberg in June 1953, the 'Communist eamp2ign sssumed &

different emphasis. Its major effort centered upon Morton Sobell,?!
the Poeenbergs' codefendant. The National Commitiee to Secure
Justice in the Rosenberg Case - a communist front which had been
conducting the campaign in the Unlited States -~ was reconstituted
as the N=¢ipr21 Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at & conference in
Chicago in October 1953 and 'then as the Natlonal Comm‘ttee to .
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg case' ..:.'

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated January 2, 1957, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American- Activities, page 60.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobe11” appeared on literature issued

|

—----.located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.

by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current name, "Committee

to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," rirst appeared on literature.

issued by the Committee.
The 1956-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory

1ists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" as being

'g o 3 Joo - /0 7///-3?7?
g e A [ scARCHED, ADLXED. .. Y .
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0 3  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-337835)
FROM 3 SAC, NEV YORX (100-107111)
SUBJECT: CO'TMITTEL TO SECURE JUSTICE FO2

MORTON SODCLL
) I5 - C

ReBalet 1/:1/60, roywesting infur.cition concernin-
the ftin2rary of HELEN SOBR!L.

;.
] ’ R
3-Bureau {100-3""335) (red) ' ~ S
-no.xto'l 100-27290) (R#) - - R
1-litamy (100-12292) (RH) o o

l1-Yashingston Pield (100-2547Lh)Y) (nrM)
(e Yoris (100-107111)

1-Supervisor #i1
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o 'sun.mcmz THE COMMITTEE 70 SECURE JUSTICE . ~ - =
A - x;ga MORTON SOBELL . v e
- .‘-a.—:::‘. - c . . . ‘ - *- ~

r
- . . S
K._"_“-.* /,’-‘.-. Kool - - __'::_""-?_-. “. \:’ 'Y W Ag ; EAL "- .*l“,. .E- Wy AR
‘ A - ", . Cad . . - AT Lo
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.- .
T On 1/12/60, ™ who has furnished reliable - 070

w3 gnpormation 4n the padtiameta S 2% he £0llowing items to °
:* - "8\ JEREMIAE W, DOYLE: | » S

T A 16 page mimeographed paper captioned “A Beport
o ' " ¢to DWIGHT D, EISENHOWER, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED T
LA L .- STATES, - Submitted by The Committee to Secure s -
,,‘ " - Justice for Morton Sobell Por the period. of A
U e s 7%yt January 1,71959 to, January 1, 1960.° e ENEL
- Q2 of-’od - *"l .-, \-1! -; S-per\ B - 'qiw-r‘,;“ ’
“ ‘ P- " This report sets forth 19 reasons wlw executl.ve a - '--,.*&,;:
.o ‘action should be taken to commute MORTON SCBELL's sentenmce. = -:. . .
Attached to the report was & copy of & letter on the letterhead. “_ e
. of the Conmittee to Secure Justice for MORTON SCBELL, New York, - .
... N, Y., dated 1/5/60, addressed to President DWIGHT D. EISENEGWER, - . !
bearing the signatures of HELEN SOBELL &nd ROSE SOBELL, Co- L
Chairmen. The letter requests a commutation of sentence for .- - -
: MORTON SOBELL and requests an a.ppointment to diacnss this ‘
personally with President EISEKHOHER e

3 Bureau (100-387835) (Encls, — 2) (Registered mu)
2« New York (100-107111 (Registered Hail)
3 - Philadelphia - '
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oo T Acov-rhttu-mtheletterheadurﬂnmtm
N :ﬁ,‘:ﬁm Justice for MARTOR SQOELL acsompanied o
’fi :_' ove. ..

s m cover letter was dated 1/5/50, &ddressed to *Dear rr:.enas Ty
: - .. and was signed “The Rational Staff,* This letter stated tha.t“ 2o
Ci2- - o the 16 page report amd the attached letter to President - ‘”“‘p&
T KISENHOWER have been mailed to the President, to the Attorney - _
~ " Gencral, a will be mailed to Congress. This letter . T
ERIE contirmes that it is the intention of the Comittee to rehau

‘ the rcpart to the pross for papers of S8unday, /2%, The . . ..

;27 cover lstter states that coples of the repart are uva:.lable , ; )
:“__; ‘at .10 per copy or $7.50 per umdred. _ -

Bavised that he received the above trwwgh T
o j' tgr?gi.‘; e Committee to Secure Jnsttco for BORTON .. 4w«
R ; n en envelope 1 ‘ N :

The report with the attached copy of a letter to .. -
msmm BISENHOWER and the com letter are encloned herewith - . -
- $0 tbe Burean.
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" Janwy 13, 1960
4. :‘ o \‘: “‘
- a= - v J,-}:_':;s{ -
e : CIIICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE : : e
o I8 - C
E—:;z,; ' , On 12/8/59, who has furnished  sowoss w .o . |
‘. ,in,-.reliable "information 1n <_ he el
F"‘_.b‘]e : i bank account of captionel OTganiza ion" o
Fomto er,’ 1850. This accountis minta.inod Yy
S at the Amnlguu.ted Trmt and Bavings Bank, 111 South
Dearborn Street.
U Report is filed in . e
‘“ '_: ) Use of this information in reports -hould bo - “ J..A.:._ -
nccompaniea by the statement that the information cambot =~ -~ "~
~* .  be made puEIIc except In the usual procecdings followimg .= _ .. .
27~ 1ssuance of a subpoena duces tecun. . e
ey The report, as it relates to captioned orga.niution,
o 48 set forth as follows: X
Chicago Sobell Comm. - Rov, 1959
“feaee’. " Date .- . Checks - . - Deposits Balance
T . .o T Lo ¥Emis |
a7 T BT S Bla00 . TN AN I Tl L 0 387,76 oo
PR 19 .. ... 6.00 o e i i p 381.76 . ...
Foie ¢ 23 18.00 , 363.75
<. 25 11.81 351.94
A 25 .76 351.19 .
% 27 72.00 423.19
- - Pay 1 Through
i‘??" ; Amount ayee | Cloeared u |
3. 81.00 General Services Adm. Federal Reserve - Chgo
L 6.00 Comm. Sccure Justice- -
O M. Sobell Corn Exchange = Kew York
7 18.00 Monthly Review Chem» Corn Ex. = New York
i 4] Service Charge
- 11.81 Illinois Bell 1st National - Chgo /07
;- , | ‘¢o- {9 .1!’-3?6‘
A L2 ew York (RM) 3 ' B m/-ocm‘_m»-u"'n-m-.«» /
‘:_i‘_‘. 1-100- ("uonthly Revie'") M'RIAL'I.LJ/ Lovem. _'..b‘.. [:-'1.
JA. 1. ~100-10711 (Committee to Secure Justicgl | ”xrl &1@(‘") -e_:
P —— for M¥orton Sobell) s QN
.:.‘ e~ - n - Y IR Te RER-4 "'\.‘._'-‘;‘_" . 1R -
;;_A'-A . B L ‘ :::h ."-A‘;n...-.,‘”--.‘_—’: ! o'
?"=‘3" : .(4)~ L _-. < [‘h;t‘; V."i {:;‘;“:,;:' ;4.; {' . ’ !
RS SN . 5 AL NP U el R Y o ST
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sunyecr  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTER

SERIAL 3€S/-4 DATE J-/5-£0

—

CONSISTING OF 3 PAGES

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,

under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursusnt

to Executive Order 11652 as it contains

Officers number SN,
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* |
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i s0BELL COMMITTEES .
. DR ANNETTE T. RUBINSTEIN:
st E VALLEY: 8ai., Feb. 30, §¥ P& !
~Theodors Dreiser, Voice iee =
‘Nes’' American™ . -
-~ _ HE HARBOR AKEA: Sun., 13
- . Buffet Bupper—4:30-1 p.m.
. fecture ¥ pan. shasp, - .
/ Mexo" .
Contrivution: $1.39° * -
(*Harbsr Area Buifet Bup. & jecture $1)) v
. Por sddress, fnlo—call HO 4T3 ___
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St P - .oy, -, .-vanuary 18, 2980
NN'* A -;} . .5.'. '__.':‘d ,_t '5' N .’..';' .- “t ':—."r’ -:_-";"‘,,‘_i A-} ;é,-.', v
--«‘I'At R e N R e Y IRt LRSI Y = 128 o
writ ™ '“‘,h.':'-".',u. ST s e e T e s e T
~zju uc, mut (zoo-mn) - :
:l\&‘ ;.‘ .« . - RN A -.’, - ST - ;-.;;.L-y PRV % PN ,-. s rt
.rmu p:roctar, nr (100-887885) I B AT WA P
B » ‘; . r; ﬂ';‘—,_" +” - -;.L:.'.:;‘t
*Q oy m:nzx ro BL'CURE J'USI'IGS )'OR JIORTON BOBILL; .tb' t’. O ,.,, .
4‘-‘ S 4 ””: ‘-": j i .
e Beﬂatrtcz 1=13-80 oomorntng the future ttinergry of .
= .. Nelen 80”21.
ia".f IR LT
> PRI I’or the tnformation of the Miamt Offtce the Bureau plam ‘

*a-.-,- ta ogpitalize on any -opportunity to ocounteract the limited success .
.Helen Sobell has had among certain legitimate civic organizations

i .and groups by neutralizing her work through use .of Bureau contaots .. ..

.g . to ezpose capttoned comnities and $ts comnunist connections, Her '
-Juture tttnerary has been determinad by the New York Office to

2 },-,w tnclude @ tour tn the Niant areac commencing approzrimately £«l-80.

In order to make the Bureou's plans effective i1t will be necessary

.. JOr your offtce to deiermine exactly Sobell’s ttinerary in the

> Miani area, - Promptly alert confidential tnformants and sources in :

_ -‘an effort to deternine her schedule and the tdentity of the - e T

‘~"t. groups she plans to address. Maintatn an ezrtra close check of ~~- -

..~ . NEWspapers and other press media in. thc J!tant area for. cnuouue-,. v

100 mnu conocrutnp Mr vutt. ST e , _ - SR

% .
-

-

o ""-~'- " " ‘Aa soon as any conorete developunta are obtatusd w ":‘
< J‘ran your checks furntsh such data to the Bureou by airtel, ' o
i'onom thts mattier very closely as 1t aoppears thaot the Bureau may .

r-‘ .tn thte tnatance have sufricfent time to counteract the work of

- Helen Sobell In furtheramc of the progru to ouut her huaband, ':* s

"

”

- Morton 8obcll. . o ' s
@ ru Torx (100-107111) PEETRE ey
v v Z.":- ‘ ,’. r“ :‘a, I
“&"‘\"ﬁ 0'9"’ ?‘ 3 ‘la -‘( "J -

PR "u-&-d-“""‘““ "*!:' Bt DUl SO DA 0L B e I

. R P ;r,; _ 8- , A N RN, ..
ey mIEERe T ‘ ‘-_.\-,“. PR i Ixed A SO S L
Ve g s - ST »- R . e -

O w2 N .. . cae
2 v L »' P B
SRR T - wl A R
PRUEE STl f e - -
NI -~ .
Y “t e .
>
-~ R o . e S
—r-it HEDP St CUTVCRPT eX- .. N




£ 3 4

~

Lt
e ‘ ‘;: 1 .

.'-‘;u b'.. “
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/ PAGES

CONSISTING OF

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,

under (b)(1) s it has been classified pursuant

to Executive Order 11652 as it contains .
tnformation which would disclose an Mtﬂlllgance T

source.
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8AC, New York 1=19-60
Director, FAI

COMUMUNIST FPARTY OSA
gngz%'zzmmrmar FPROGRAM
Bufile 100-3-104

.HYrile 200-129802

COIMITTEE £0 SECURE JUSTICE
.“FOR MORTON SOBELL

| ataiath,

~.',’ IS - ¢

Burtle 100-387835 .
NYfile 200-100111

ReNYairtel 1-15-60,

. Ruthority grunted to coniact | EEREEEEEE i
il New York Archdlocegs Chancery Ujjice, on
a conjxdenttal basis and advige him of the expressed
intention oy the Committee to Secure Justice for .
orton Sodbell to circularize an appeal among the
Catholic priests in New York area. A cop :
the 137-page panphlet entitled “Trial by eason
which was pubdlished by the Houae Commitiee on
Un-American Activittes on 8-25-56 {e enclosed. ZThis
* pamphlet which outlines iIn considerable detail
the comrunist machinati{ons In commection with the
Morton Sobell] case chould pe dentially 42¢c
Jurnfshed iOoge YSRRETREREEE ST S

>

f tangible results noted Jrom thia
counterintelligence operation should be promptly
called to the attention of the Bureau,

XEnclosure

/oa -/07 17+ 3957:
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.Me.ﬂ; “..;-.,SAF BAN Mcrsco noo-ssnn LT

S ' ggrmgrm TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

R .
p . " aan %
- S -.w .4-—0‘-. f;-‘r‘-u-‘ @ iy b 4 oo sl a e m Be wemt - .- “ o - - P . P Ay

R .'é:‘. h 'r-».‘ .. E Tz . ) . 's‘.“"‘:,‘ .‘-.:'.‘ )
Jg_‘h .',", Y4 Re Pulet to > or New .. I-¢ e T
Reverend I...;;...

York, dated 12/30/59 concer n;_: IC CORMACK  4.p
b e ‘*gr San Francisco and Reverend THOMAS KILOORE, JR., of New
E”:_ R OI‘:C.

' SEE The San Pranclsco file on Reverend PETER T CORMACK

,7 . wag foramerly carried under 140-2639, but has beern consolidated
% . into & dead security .file, SF.100- 5086 - ALY carrespondence B

- - pertaining to MC CORMACE and his sctivities in the SOBELL ,;. ;;"_»-j-‘."s:,t
,... .. .campaipn are placed ‘in this'file as ‘well as in the main D ’
<" - SOBELL £ile, SF 100-35117,  In this say, & runnicg cheek .. . .o il
T 48 kept on MC CORMACK's activities. -

Lo No active investigation 1s bdbeing conducted ow .
... - WC CORMACK at this time, He 15 a retired Presbyterian minister
"'.. . vho never knew MCRTOR SOLELL until he met him in the course
Adthiiw « OF his-duties as chaplsin at Alcatraz, "His diemiesal from

- _+-Alcatraz caused considerable favorable.newcpaper -comuent for .‘-,;'_:‘.‘.- ).
,..4-""4, .his effort as a champion of the underdog and "one of the .= ™™ . %
w_,_,.,, finést men I have ever met", JMORTON.SOBELL. S8ince hise dismesal-

TR - MC CORMACK has been more nctive than ever in § 's benalf.

;;1 S He hac naer becn active in any -othsr frount groupt. v

O T R

3,“-'«’ Teverend 1C COMINCK will be 76 yeuzrs old 4n Haj.

TR AR 1960 It 18 believed that because of hisc advanced age and possible

220 penility, he has been carried away by the “"huzmeniterian angle -

#.-: - of the SONCLL casec. It 15 not felt that he 1o potentially -

™ - dangerous to thioc country at thic time. If any informatlon ” '

T is developed that Reverend NC CORMACK 48 &ulive du a more Gangerous

RS way, the Bureau will be notified immediately, and the San

Y. PFrancisoco investipation wmade active at once. In the meantime he

Pl 18 not dbeing recomnended for the Security Index nor for the

Revised Communist Index, since such is not warranted under all

5% ¢ the circumstances in this case.. . . .o »._3?‘555—

-}hh' 4 (REG")} R L e b R R SFARCHED N )

Bureau : . G . :

&a New York (REG gnuznn........n..» :

‘)
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ei -7 - et B
A I COMMITTEE TO S8ECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBKLL ' -

Vo IS ~-C _ e e
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:c “l .‘ .'\" ‘_\_‘- v, :9 Re &H.et t o e oy
m_,,, ~York,. ﬁated 12/30/59 concer ng -Reverend PETER g
"’;' of San Francisco and Reverend THOMAS KILGORE, JR., of New .

g,' cw The San Francieco file on Reverend PETER MC COR.«ACK
Ty wan formerly carried under 140-2639, but has been consolidated .

'ﬂr'& < . into a dead security file, SP 100-45086.‘- A1l torrespondence « : ~esi-
Sy ,.,,,.-. .pertaining to MC CORMACK. and his.activities dn the SOBELL ‘%mf:»# >
¥ AT ‘campaign are placed in-this file as well as in the main - LA
,?.-,- ... SOBELL .file, SF 100-35117.- In this.way, & Tunning check” ‘_‘,-a.._,...;

- i5 kept on MC CORMACK's activities. ) _ LT LT

No active 1nvestigation 15 being conducted orr o

MC CORMACK at this time. He is & retired Presbyterian ‘ninister
.., ... Who never knew KQRTON SODELL untll he mei{ him in the course
w2 T'of his duties as chaplein at Alcatraz. His dismisssl from™ =% -

,._;.,,m'- :Alcatraz caused.considerable "favorable, newpaper conment .for e
" "N'.h.is effort as a-champion .bf ‘the underdog and 'one of the - ~- “"'*""““
s ﬂnest nen X have ever met!,-MORTON S80BELL,.* 8ince his dismﬂ.saal‘-"?“
f;.:-_“.i MC CORMACK has been more mctive than ever in SOBELL'S behalr. '
PO He has nerr bien activé fu any other;front groups. ., .. o t,
R Reverend MC CORMACK will be 76 yeurs 0ld in Yxay, -

& T 1960 It ic belliecved thot becauce of his advunced age and poaaible
- senility, he has been corrizd away dy the "humanitarian” am_;le _—
e of the SOLELL case, It 15 not felt that he 4s potentially - e
s dangerous to thls country ut this time, If any information - .~ -
K 41s developed that Reverend FKC CORMACK is active in 2 wore dangerou.;
i way, the Bureau will be notlfled immediately, aiid the San 3

Francisco investipgation made active at once, 3In the weantime hb :
is not dbeing recommended for the Security Index nor for the 3
Revised Communist Index, since such is not uarran‘ced under all.,

>, . the clrcumstances in this case, .- 53
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' Texas, made available to SAQERS
’ 1etter be bad received from a &

-the Bureau. . . e

. mmmmss DIRECTOR, ¥BI (100-387835)-. ., _  1/20/60 e

_ 2
) - -,
BAC, AS (65-1897) ‘ o - ’

-
4

FATIDNAL COMITTER TO SECURE L N
JUSTICE POR MORTON SOBELL
IS - C

- PR - -
" dy e . . .
[ 4

: Build.tng, Dalhs,
WSWY. an unsolicited 7%
LCCORMACK of San ¥rancisco, -
California, the alleged former Protestant Chaplain at Alcatraz. Py
This letter was on behalf of MORTON SOBELL.

Enclosed with this letter was & reprint published by
the National Student Council of the YMCA and YNCA conceraimg

- their 8ixth Assembly. This also was a8 favorable comment on

MORTON SOBELL. Also enclosed was a mimeograpbed sheet containing -
comments on MORTOR SOBELL by Dr. PAUL LEHMANN, Harvard Divinity
8chool. Also sn appeal to the President on behalf of MORTON . - .
SOBLCLL containing a list of four pages of clergymen requesting

the recipient of the letter to gslso sign his pame and P

forward it to the President. :

A d

- - - Unless advised to .the contrary by the Buresu and New

York, this material will not be furnished to New York or the

Bureau since it has probably already come to the attention of -

~ - - . T -

This meterial is being made @ I-A exhibit of the Dallas
f£ile and the above is being furnished for information. Y

2 - Bureau (RM)

( 2-- New York (RM) RN

"2 « Dallas (1 - 100-9885) . i
JPH: jeg
(6) : ' & 0 ///d’-3?5—7

)\ SEAREHED. )
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OFPJIdE MEMORANDUM <e#¢ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT-

TO > : SAC (100-37667) DATE: 21/20/60 i ,

mov 1 oo 4 R

SUBJECT: PIISiHADELPHIA SOBELL COMMITTEE
-C

"Thurs,, Dec. 10, 1959 Y L

"On Thursday evening, December 10, 1959 about 9 P.M, a group
of about 25 persons gathered &8t the home of SARA and HARRY
EPSTEIN, at 5745 N, Fairholl St,, Phila,, Pa, )
"The purpose of the meeting was to hear Mrs, HELEN SGBELL, .
wife of MORTON,

- “Mrs. SARA EPSTEIN greeted 'all persons present and welcomed
the group to her home, She then introduced Mrs, PEARL CHERNOFF
as chairman of the meeting. Mrs, CHERNOFF stated that through
the efforts of JEAN DI FRANTZES they were &ble to procure the
services of BILL ROBWGN. He 48 & light-skinned Negro who

s
{2 & Rew York (SOBELL commmz; gnm:s'rmn MAIL) . -
1 - Portland (SOBELYL- COMMITTEE)(REGISTERED MAIL
1 - San Prancisco (SOBELL comm)(nzcxswmn MATIL)

1l- Phﬂadet'phia

1
/ ___/ Indexed__ ! o
1
' Serialized / Filed ]
- & o2 ’
L - JANUARY 20, 1960 ' 0 1
:ARCH!'-T'T.--._J‘ ,JD....-—» 1 FBI—PHILADELPHIA . S
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FH J00-37667

; gave some drametic sketches based on work of EARL ROBINSON,
Dr, W, E, B, DuB0IS, WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE &rd others. . )

"Mrs, HELEN SORELL was then called upon to epeak, She spoke
dramatically of the her and sons visit to the Federal Prison

in Atlanta, Ga.

¥She stated that MORTON's mother_ ROSE_ was in Hashington,
D. C. to see the President, She was unable to see him,
She then went to the pardon commissioner and then to the
Justice department,

"It was brought out that she may be & guest on FRANK FORD!s
show on Friday evening from 11 P,M, to 2 A.M, {(This did
not materialize).

"It ws then brought out that a Bucks County Sobell Committee
was organized this Saturday aftermoon, No location was men~
tioned, -

"Mrs, H, SOBELL read editorial from the St, Petersbérg, Fla,
Times of 11/14/59. According to her the paper said that her
husband was convicted because of the hysteria of the time,

“She claims that during her west coast trip she made four-
television and radio appearances.

¥She said that & great Britisher, BERTRAND RUSSELL and an
eminent Jew from Israel sent & cablegram to the President
asking for Christmas amnesty, She claims that she has :
cinescope of last television appearance and 1t is available,

¥She played a 1Ballad for Morton Sobell?! on record at this jf
meeting, These will be made up for public distribution ‘

shortly.

"'She claims that many more prominent persons are showing
great concern in her husband!s innocense, She even-
introduced & clipping from a Hearst newspaper (anti-Communist
paper) where they wrote & forward and favorable story and
'published her picture, ' ﬂ._L

4 “Sbe feels that Af this momentum keeps up enough interest -

- ot P
=T . -— -

=P

hdait 2 - e ™

o - - Y Bl e e B e



%111 be menifested to bring pressure to bear on the  * |
government officials and they will be compelled to
release him by public demand,

"Each time she comes to Philadelphia she has & longer list
of individuals interested in her husbands case,

"These three itmss were distributed at the meeting:

“(1) Social Questions Bulletin, Vol 49, number 9,
December 1959, Issued monthly by Methodist
Federation for Social Action,

"(2) Sermon fWhen Conscience Speaks,? by Reverand
SAMUEL A, WRIGHT, JR,, on April 12, 1959 at
Kentfield, Calif,

"(3) A letter to the President of the United States _
to be signed, This is asking for Xmas amnesty,
"Mrs, CHERNOFF showed pictures of Xmas tree drawn by “her
son with a card asking for Xmas amenstv, 'I'hts drawin
0 MO TO re )’ma . - .

"The largest portions of people present were Jewish. They
were 811 smiling and very friendly,

) 43 - The above~described items distributed &t the meetiné';‘:?ft

e . s




% ®

PH 30-37667 | o £

oume

are fretained in 100:37667-18:-32-(19). ' i .

It 18 noted that the "Social Questions Bulletin,” 1ssued
by the Methodist Federation for Social Action, has &an address of
P,0, Box 327, Gresham, Oregon, .

N ——
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" ~ COMMUNIST PARTY USA B
L COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM
B Is-¢C
Fy 47 - . Bufile 100-3-104 . ., ...
L. Niflle 100-129802 CeelrE
i - .. COMMITIEE TO SECURE JUSTICE. ... .
IR FOR MORTON SOBELL '
RN IS =-C
Tt Bufile 100-387835
- NYfile 100-107111
E‘:‘, " . - .,
o d contact with the .
B iy o i - New York Archdiocese
N ancery Office, on a conlidential bas 5, £o advise him of the
intentions of the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell™
to circularize appeal anong the Catholic Priests in the Ngu York b
) arce. , : -

- resi ence, 52 Ma Lson Avenue, hew York CLty. i
~+ ' wag advised of the confidential mature e
"~ apprised of the reason for the visit. Q& .." IR R Nkl stated
that he was most interested in the information furnished fim and
felt that some action should be taken. It was his opinion that

in view of the fact that general conferences of priests are held

. . periodically, the next being held in March of 1960, that these ,
ke priests would be orally advised of the situation, If in the - -
= meantime the committee actually disseminates letters to the

T " Catholic Clergy, the Cardinal will then transait letters  ::-.
der to counteract the one from the committee.

page pamphlet, ‘Trial by Treason" 4
, S as sugrested by the Bureau, x
U (100-129802) (m() B . o jm
1 - BUfile 100-387835) ' ~ e
« NEW YORK (L00-129802) .. ~.«vi =ireerce 0 =ovn /07 0T S o
%J. NYfile 100-10711l1) - . @\ 5
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~ad 4n :he presence of the. agents.

_ %»Cardinal Spellman -dnstructed

CP, IJSA-COUNI'BRINIELLIGENCE PROGRAH, IS-C

CQMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR
4 MORTON SOBELL; I5-C

o

\"‘:

c:irdi.nal Yo
~.-impressed with the information and arr

" handle the matter as suggested b
top of the situacion. They WOY

very appreciative of che
Burcau's courtesy in this matter and expressed thanks for
the Bureau calling this to their :attention,
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i CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTER . LA
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Fawe e On January 8, 1960, gEE : who has fTurnished
relilble information in the past, persons y furnished to -the

" -writer a handwritten report containing results of the monitorship -
. -or the bank account of captioned organization for the month of -
<.~ December, 1959. This account is maiptained at the Amalgamated ’-
Trust and Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborn Street, Chicago,

2 . Illinois. ‘ 7

A Report :.ls tiled 4n
=3 9. “r,,. D Sl TSR 2, v
N - v Use of this information in reports should be accompanied

IR bz ‘the stafement that the information cannot be made public except
~il” n e usual proceedings, Iollowing issuance 01 & Eubpoenf duces

‘ ‘ Mﬁ‘— ) . . ya . » - T
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(1.« New York (RM) Vs :

D 1 - 100-107lll (Comnmittee to Secure

TmETe R Justice for uoa'rou SOBELL)
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.Chicago Bobell Committee PR

)

-
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Balance

iy -at ¢
P i
¥
)

PR SR Deceaber, 1959, .
""”"' T Date ’ 'Checks“ i Deposits

147,46
18,37
. 51.00,

D O 1
T L,

At - .
- t‘ .. Y RO EPE N »: B
l‘f"’,.?':'-‘:-.." ' 22 S AP S :""‘c.r 1,

Rl L 24 o 10,42 -

w oy N e - 28 LT [ 60.00 —. ey em -~

-81,00
75

Payee

P20 225.00 -

$423.19
275.73
257,86
.. . 306036 _ e
77 310,86 T T
-.535.86 . . & -
524,84 -
e 474,04
423,18

104,00
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- e
~ s s
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE%'IGATION ..

REFPORTING OFFICE @ OFFICE OF ORIGIN Yy ;\O‘A:‘l: - 10" ) INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD -
BosToy NEW YORK o225 1080 bosmoseq o 1/13/40
TIILE OF CASE} T —— b R mem.y
g i g M S TR Nl S R e x‘
Changed CHARACTER OF CASE
COMMITTEE T0 SECURE JUSTICE -
FOR MORTON SO3ELL INTERNAL SECURITY « C;
) INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
XIS

The title of this report is being marked "Chan§ed"
to delets from the title the words "BOSTOI DIVISION" as ,
requested in Bureau letter to Albany dated November 25, 1959.

REFERENCES

R L it 2l

dated March 27, 1959 at Boston. $72¢
Bureau letter to Albany dated Novembsr 25, 1959,
Boston lstter to Bureau datsd December 30, 1959.

-C -

-

ENCLOSURES (2): Thumbnail sketch of captiecned organizetion.

SPECIAL AGENT

4N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES RELOW

Joo -o1-394)

i SFAPCHED we oy
SERIALIZED, Bimans

h;”PIEI MADE:

6 - Bureau (100~387835) (Encl. 2) (R
1l - 0SI, Westover AFB, Mass. (RM)
- DIO, Boston {(Ri{}.._ ,
New York-{100-10711i)~{Rrn) 4/}

(1 - G-2, Governors Is
2 - Boston-{100-~27290) i
* 4.
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PROPERTY OF FBI.—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which foaned
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BS 1oy..27z9o | &
INFORFANTS ‘ o f.
| Identit_:x Location R

o J;m::'ﬁ'n;"—{wzm~ N R T T WM e . J ,o

Ths informants mentioned 4n the details of this yeport are
ddentified as follows:

Informant Location

~100-2;7‘290-?70
) "

Instant report
Contactsd orally by SA

a
-

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

Careful consideration has been given to sach source concealed
and T symbols were utilized in the report only in those instances
where the identities cf the sources must be concealed,

0¢ on, for the Boston Oi‘fice to be notified irmedistely Af -
any efforts are mede by the Committee to Secure Justice for Fyy,
MORTON SOSELL or any official representative to bank at this

institution.

$7d

Arrannsements have also been made with
nis office -

Magsachusetts State Police, for the no ircation

if any information pertaining to the captioned organization comes
to his attention,

- erecelves 3 1y information concerning the captionsd organiza=- [70
tion becoming ective in the Boston &rea. , A
; .

Dissemination has been accomplished on the local level to - -

0SI, DIO and G-2 because of their interest in this matter, TN

Also f\u'nished are coples of an evaluation memorandumn, S
- Bt =
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FD. 20& (ROV. 3-3-59( . %
I

DUNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- P

Copy §o: 0SI, Westover AFB, Mass, (RM) , :
. DIO, Boston RM) -4
% -2, Governors Island, NY(RM) §
< . R 4

Report of: - aA{ NG 0ffice: BOSTON Soc -

Dete: HFAN 946N

Field Office No.: BS 10027290 Bnreau File No.: BU 100-387835

Title: COMMITTEE T0 SECURE JUSTICE '

FOR MORTON SOBELL

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY « C3;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Synopsis? An informant advised in 1/59 end alse 4in 1/60
that he had no information concerning this
o) n g4+ 1rn A_-

organization subsaque :
me ~ o R S e

“This document contains neither recommendations nor oconclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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BS 1:127290
DETALIS : '
deiaed on July 2l, 1958 that the lest known meeting of
8 organizatlgo pos an outing in Sharon, Hasaachusetta on

July 12, 1958, S eruavy 28, 1959 end again
dn January, 156U to o N that he had no further $722

information pertaining

A

520

Informants, who have knowledge of phases of Communist Party
activity in the Boston erea, advised in September, 1959 that, .
they had no information of & current nature concerning this ___ .

>
et

organization,

The Comunist Party, USA,has been designated by -
the Attorney General of the United States pursuant -

to Executive Order #10450. -
) ‘ )
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'APFENDIX

BS 100-272%0

. _aad

Ths Guide to Subversive Organsizations and Publications, revised’ -
and Mublished as of Januery 2, 1957, preparsd and released by ¥
ths Oommittee on Un~American Activities, U, S5, House of Re=- R
pressntatives, Washington, D.C., on page 60, states as follows:

NATIONAYL, COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL IN
THE ROSENDERG CASE

de "TFollowing the exscutiion of stomic sples ETHEL and JULIUS
ROSENBERG 4n June, 1953, the "Communiat campalgn assumed
a 8ifferent emphasis, Its major effort centered upon
MORTON SOBELL"”, the ROSENBERGS! codefendant, The Nationsl
Committes to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case =~ a
Communist front which had bsen conducting the campaign
in the United States - wes reconstituted as the National
Rosenberg=Socbell Committee at & conference in Chicago
in October, 1953 and fthen es the National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in ths Rosenberg
Casse"”, National headquarters remained at 1050 6th
Avenus, New York City, Co-chairmen of the newest
organization were DANIEL MARSHALL and JOSEFH BRAININ, _ ~-
(Cormittee on Un-American Activities, Report,
f7rial by Tresson: The National Committee to -
Sscure Justice for the Rosenbergs and Morton
Sobell", August 25, 1956, pp. 118 and 120; also
cited 4n Annual Report for 1955, House Report
1648, January 17, 1956, originally released
January 11, 1956, p. 30.)
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BS 100-27290

The
and
ths
pre

APPENDIX

Culide 40 Subversive Organizetions and Publications, revised
ublished &g of January 2, 1957, prepared end released by "
omittes on Un-American Activities, U, 5. House of Re~ 3

s‘ntatives. Washington, D.C., on page 60, states ss rollowsg .

%ﬁTIONAL COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE IN THE ROSENBERG CASE
&an o0&l &

e

2,

liates)

Cited as a Communist front forganized at least as early
a8 November, 1951" to conduct the United States phase of
%2 marmoth propaganda campasign designed to obliterate
the orime (of) and exploit the ROSENBERGS and their
codsfendant, MORTON SOBELL, for the purposes of inter-
nationnl ocrrmunlcm”, Headed by JOSEPH BRAININ as
chatimren, L3 cormittee had national headquarters at
1050 éir Avoras, Nsw ¥ork City, and more than 40 local
affilistas wr-evgnoat ths country, .
(Committas on Unwhmerican Activities, Report,
%Trial by Treason: The National Cormittes to
S8ecute Juniica Loy th? Rosenbergs and Morton
fuhell?, Ausvebt 25, 1956, pp. 1, 13, 21, 63
and 1202 a'vc oited 4n Annual Report for 1955,
Houze Report, 1648, Januery 17, 1956, originally . -
released January 11, 1956, pp. 3 and 29-33.)
7o defend the cesss of Communist lawbreakers, ‘ =
fronts have been cdevisad making special appeals 4n
behalf of civil liberties and reaching out far
beyond the confinss of the Communist Party itself,
Among these organizations are the # # & National Committee
to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case. When the -
Communist Party itself 1s under fire these offer a
bulwark of protection,”
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the Benate
Judiciary Committee, Handbook for Americans,
S. Doc, 117, April 23, 1556, p. 91.)
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STATES DEPARTMENT O \STICE
ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTINEON
BS 100-27290 -

Boston, Massachusetts
! 1 JAN 251550

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL
INTERNAL SECURITY - C
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

el dated and captionod as sbove at Boston.

All informants mentioned An the detalls of referenced rsport
have furnishsd rsiieble information in the past.

This memorandum 18 loeped to you by the FBI, and neither it
nor its contants sre to be distributed outside ths agency to -
which loaned,

-




Oﬁice.Memoﬁbdum » UNITED sr& GOVERNMEMT

- %0 Director, FBI (100-387835) oare:  1/26/60

U e o ' ‘ .~
e mom§:©  BAC, Miami (100-12292) s -
- .suBjsct: COMM{ITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE L

FOR MORTON SOBELL
(00: New York)

favd - o' - ~ L. .- , . . . T
Py gptioned *Security Informants" dated 10/27/59
27 7 R Sl mylet 11/25/59 and Buairtel 1/18/60, . 70
,; ' ' concerning vis t of HELEN SOBELL to Migmi.

: Informant coverage on activities of the Mianmi

" Sobell Committee of the Cgrmittee to Secure Justice for

giis,,. torton Sobell is affordedqeataaianacid There 48 no change

in gsubject organization eince submission of referenced
=Yy . letter, that is, there is no evidence the Miami Sobell
. Committee is currently a formally organized grc there
are no officers of record and, according tOfREs. = KT=s
ity 48 confined to the solicitatian and collection o
financial contributions which are forwarded to csptioned
organization &t New York City.

' A representative number of cases have been ye-
<1+ - opened on individuals considered to have informant potential
“7:" and these individusls are currently being considered in con-
nection with this program.

Referenced Bureau dirtel reflects HELEN SOBELL is
e scheduled to visit Miaml approximately February 1, 1960.
T e e and other logical sources have been alerted to the #4292
5 '2 - Bureau (RM) EANOHED . 1ot 2. 5.‘ —71 .
. a>.- New York (100-107111)(1n£o) -‘“*’fﬁf;‘"ﬁ;; ' O

‘e Miami - | frawry /_
e, TOUTERSOG e 47 T d % P
TR ¢ I foo "/”7” 3?62'
e A
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scheduled SOBELL visit and her activities and contacts
will be closely followed as an aid in carrying out instant
= Proger‘

‘L,“::‘“ ;v=-= :°* "Should information be ‘developed that the m.ani T

i -

Aoy .»Boben Committee bas ‘reverted to a:formally organized . [ '.',’;-, ‘.‘
tolae = ‘group’as o result of that visit, the Bureau will be - o -
LT promptly advised.  The Miami Division is currently ut:ilizing

S the Panel Source Program in implementing its currznt

o 4

- program to develop additionzal cowerage on captioned group.
w&:“* : The Bureau will be advised 60 days from date m
-~ R P - , “
‘;;..o* o of inst:ant coummication of the’ progr:ess and success being
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FILE ¢ 100-107111

suryeecr  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTEF.

SERIAL ___ 3963 DATE  /-2-é0

CONSISTING OF 79 PAGES
OF cwNICNH PPcss 4, S, o9 ke

& exempt from disclosure, n its entirety,
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it conteins
information which would disclose an intelligence
source. This serial bears the Classificetion

Officers nunber D,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-
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"OATING OPPICE , SFPICR OF ORIBIN, DATK I INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

~__ MIKNBAPOLIS { 1/27/60 1/1) - 1/25/60

E OF CASE . REPORT MADE BY Tvred ay
CHANGED

o e C sm
TORETTTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE GIARACEE O b2 3
FOR MORTON SOBELL
1§ - C snd BWp
OPrsI8:

The title is being marked changed in order to delete
from it its local affiliate the Minnesota Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton 8Sobell,

REFERENCE

Report of SARERRLEEL-T R PP Eiated 7/27/59 at Minneapolis. é7¢
) - PF .

ADMINISTRATIVE

This report is being stamped confide

42

informpant,
NOvVED .’l"dcmadll-m DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
S MADK:
- Bureau (100-387835)(RM)
73 )~ New York (100-107111)(R¥) e e —
- ONI' Chicago (u) ] ‘-Ev«‘\::u'rh.u . _ANDELEC -
1 - OSI, Chicago (RM) CECTOALIED 2 $LD ol
1 - G-2, St. Paul (RM) L ot —
2 - Minneapolis (100-8894) P .
s ' [
43e 700 - /07171 = 3863

OM}-
07
wa

IPERTY OF £B{,~This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and nsither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which foaned.
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if 100-8894
{41

’ .
‘Careful consideration bas been given to each source et

concealed and T symbols were utliged only in those
instances where the identities o0f the sources must
be concealed,

INFORMANTS
Identity of Source location
Mp T-1 is 100-8894~726
b0
MP T-2 is _ V00.8894-726
420 ‘
MP T-4 is )
LA 3582-8% g

-8

MP T-6 is

I

Q i

100-8894-730
100-8894-1A

100-8894-1A

100-8894-1A S

- 3'-
COVER PAGE
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P 100-8894
&
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?

MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION

£

At Mipneapolis, Minnesota

¥ill submit report ip six monthe regarding activities
©of the Minnesota Sobell Committee.

*T ;"._., ’ ' . -— c‘ -
o COVER PAGE




FD-204 -
3 .
{ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e
I FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
Copy to: ONI, Chicago (RM)
0S1, Chicago (RM)
G-2, 8t, Paul (RM
Report of: SANES o . ' Office: Minneapolis, -
Date: . January ' 2 Minnesota

File Number: Minneapolis (100-8894) . .
Bureau (100-387835

Title: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR .
MORTON SOBELL .

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY - C and SYP

- ¢

Synopsis: ’ -

JEAN BRUST, Secretary, Minnesota Sobell Committee,
on National Board of Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell. Minnesota Sobell Copmittee 4s ap
affiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell, Officers of Mimnesota
Committee remain the same and its working
conmittee continues to meet on a somewhat
" irregular basis. Activity of Minnesota Committee
has been on the deorease because of its in- .. L.
ability to gain any headway in its stated - .
purpose and because of interpal bogging down

- Pt -

This document contains meither recommendations nor conclusions
of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is a loap C e
to your agency; it and/or its contents are pot to be distributed 'x«-.-
outside your agency. ) _ o :
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P 100‘-'8894

DETAILS: _ L

] The 8ocialist Workers Party and the Communist
Party have been designataed by the Attorney General
©f the United States pursuant to BExecutive Order

10450.
- I, ©ORGANIZATION

»

A. Affiliation

paper rowaway entitled "“Todays Verdict in the Cass of
Morton Sobell” published by the Committee to Secure Justice

for Morton Sobell, which listed smong its affiliated commitfees 4so
the Minnesota Committee, 715 South Lexington Parkway, St.

Paul, Minnesota.

B. Officers




B b,

MP 100-.3894

11, GENERAL ACTIVITY

MP 7-4 opn June 27, 1959 advised that Raverend ERWIN GAEDE

-0f los Angeles, California, speaking before those in attendance

4t a banquet sponsored by the Los Angeles Sobell Committee,

an saffiliate 0f the Committee to Secure Justice for Morten

S8obell related incidents that occurred during his Midwest

tour in behalf of MORTON SOBELL. In his speech Reverend

GAEDE spoke with regard to St. Paul, Minnesota, stating

that 41 his tour had accomplished nothing else his wonderful
- reception at the University of Minnesota made the trip extremely
worthwhile. GAEDE stated he talked to 23 ministers at a ..
meeting held at the University, that all of tbe ministers ’
4Ap attendance were completely sympathetic and wanted infor-
mation on the MORTON SOBELL case. GAEDE also stated that .-
&t apother meeting held at the Unitarian Church in the Twin ~
City area some 100 people attended and all weres intensely ... -

interested. . : C -

C9advised on August 11, 1839, a

picnlc
sponsored by the Mimnesota Bobell Committee.

that the affair was informal and that no busiInesSs malters
were transacted. .

p&rs.
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n Novc—mba 59 and November 24, 1959, respectively
ade savailable the« same information. b

Rt i P i A nado available a throuway

appouncing & mee mg sponsored by the Ninnesota Sobell Comtttu
to be held at the home of Mr. and Mrs. ESSER SHRAGG, 6924

35% Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota., The announcement -
stated that the principal speskers at the above meeting -
would be Mr. and Mrs. CHARLES LEE recently returned from 42
the Soviet Union and they would discuss their experiences
of that trip.

A¥advised that a Minnesota Sobell
AGG residence on November 28, 1959,

L. Ap dxecussing,his trip to the Soviet Union, stated he

had been born there and had;worked im the underground in the

©ld days. LEE stated that there has been = great change -~ - -
in the condition in the Soviet Union and tlwt he dAiscovered P
in talking to the people of the Soviet Union that they wished
only for peace and to a chance to raise their standard of liviug.
LEE stated be was well treated during his trip but tended to .-~ : __, =
be critical of the Russian form of government stating that

he did pot think they had Communism and that only about one .
per cent ©f the people belonged to the Communist Party. 62
1EE stated that the living conditions in general were mot
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'

St STl R e advised that the Minnesota Sobcll,.’
ommittee has been relatively inactive for the past period R

and that this inactivity was caused mainly by the Committes's -
inability to gaip any headway in obtaiping freedom for MORTON
SOBELL and to an internal bogging down of the organization

dtself, .
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) IV. RAMIFICATIONS

On December 7, 1959 and January 21, 1seomaavusa that the
Minnesota Sobell Committee is locally centrolled and dominated

by the Bocialist Workers Party and that slthocugh there is

CP affiljation with the Committee on an individual basis

the majority of its officers and working committes ars current P2
9wbera of the Socialist Workers Party.
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE

APPEXDIX ;
U T00-Basod JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel and
Julius Rosepberg ip Jupe 1953, ths *Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis, JIts major effort centered
upon Morton Sobell,®' The Rosenbergs' codefendant, The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case ~ a communist front which had been conducting the
canpaign in the United States - was reconstituted as
the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference
inp Chicago in October 1953 and ‘then as the National
Comnittee to Becure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg case' ==--"

('Guide to Subversive Organizatiops and Publications"
dated Japuary 2, 1857, issued by the House Committee
on Up-American Activities, page 60.)

In September, 1854, the name “National Committee to
Secure Justicd for Morton Sobell" appetsred on litera-

ture issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current

name, "Committee to S8ecure Justice for Mortonm Sobell,” -
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee. _

The 1959-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory
lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell”
a8 being located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.

’
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UNITED BTATES DLPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please
Reter to File
No. 100-8894

Minneapolis, Minnesota

Japuary 25, 1960

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
POR MORTON SOBELL
INTERNAL SECURITY - C AND SWP

Confidential informa
in the report of SATE i ated January b7¢C
25, 1960, at Minnerxpo in cpationed
matter, have furnished reliable ipformation in
the past. -

eferred to

This is the property of the FBI, it is loaned
to you by the FBI and neither it nor its con-
tents are to be distributed ocutside the agency

to which loaned. )
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szniAL 38¢Y DATE /-.?.F-to

CONSISTING OF 35 PACES

OF wwicH Poces ©,9, 10 (Fren3), /),
20, 2/,22 23224 Aré
= exempt from disclosure, in {ts entirety,

under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuvant =~

to Executive Order 11652 as {t conteins ‘
information which would disclose en intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classlfication
Officers number SR,
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- * repERAY®BUREAU OF INVESTBATION
Reperting OFflce Office of Origin Dave Tavestigarive Poried
___ NEW YORK ~ NEW YORK 1/28/60 T{/25/59 - 1/19/60
YITLE OF CASE Report Bade by Sypsd By
PR AT DR e Y R s bn a‘ld
COMMITIEE TO SECURE JUSTICE -

cuc w £ 7
FOR MORTON SOBELL N
INTERNAL SECURITY - C; .

INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

dated 7/31/59, New York. $9¢c

ADMINISTRATIVE
By eirtel dated 10/3
f +o

! =22t aviseu tnat he .
ad been contactea Oy Y, the SORBELL case was

briefly discussed with him and his agreement to participate.

in the Clergymen's Appeal was not secured untll after he was .

shovn a release setting forth Clergymen who had

already egreed to particimte. ~4-aid that the

signatures of these spiritually dedicated Christians, whom he

Ynew, influcaggaalin to Bign from & Christian and humanitarian b0

vievpoint. =t ¥snid his signing was to ask the President
]f\ﬂ. ///7 .

L‘”""‘ MT—', \J Speatel dgeat Do met vrile 4n apaces deles
L

L s07//7 4 3%¢#"

Copias made: [§
5- Bureau (100-387835) (RM) 20
1- 6-2, First Army, NYC (RM)
1~ 03I, Second Air Force District,
NYC (RM)

A RM)
{2- New York {(100-107111 :
-{ COPIES CONTINUED NEXT PAGE)

% u{("‘ "v‘.;‘ »

- A -
COVER PAGE

&‘T“

','...ny of FO]l - This report s leaned teo yoeu by the FI]I, and meither it ner its ventents are (o b¢ distridbuted amtstde
the agensy to wbhith loased.
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Atlanta {INFO) (RM)

Altany (100-13260) (INFO) (RM
Baltimore (100-15241) (INFO)
Boston (100-272902 ( INRO)
Buffalo (100-11534) (INFO)
Chicago (100-25530)( INFO)
Cincinati (100-10090 INFO}

252

Cleveland {100-20243) (INFO 3

Detroit (100-20938) INFO) RYM)

1os Angeles (100-416482 (INFO) (RM)

Iouisville (100-&3;0) INFO) (RM)
)

[

Miami (100-12292) (INFO) (RM)
Milwaukee (100-11982) (INFO) (RM
Minneapolis (100-B89L) (INFO) (RiM)

Newark (100-36202) (INFO) (RMZ

New Haven (100-14203) (INFO) RM?

Philsdelphia (100-37667) (IrFO) (RM)

Phoenix (100-43233) {INFO) (RM)

Portland (100-9004) (INFO) (Ri) -
Salt Lake City (100-9029; INFO ) (RM) -
San Prancisco (100-35117) {INFO) (RM) :
San Diezo (100-9380) (IN®0) (RM

Seattle (100-22197) (INFO) (RM)

St. Louis (100-11725) (INFO) (RM)

Weshington Field Office (100-25474) (INFO) (RM)
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ADMINISTRATIVE { CONTTNUED)

ow the case and not a belief in SOBELL's innocence.

e B upon ascertaining the true nature of the CSJMS planned %0
0 contact those Clergymen whose signatures had influenced

his signing the Appeal.

Avenue NYC on i
and SA ,“-.*.w e A
This report 1s classified “Confidential" since the
iAnformation contained therein was obtained from informants
of continuing value and couléd reasonably prevent their -
future effectiveness.

IITFORMANTS B
~ Date of Activity File Number

Identity And/or Description vhere

of Source of Information Located

LR R * - -
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INFORMANTS ( CONTINUED)

' Tate of Activity Flle Number
Identity g . And/or Description where
of Source of Information Located

2]

NY T-2 48
NY 1219-S

S Y .
B RS

. - D - .
. .. COVER PAGE
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INFORMANTS ( CONTINUED)

Date of Activity ¥ile Number
Identity - And/or Description where
of Source of Information rcated
By Y lad it RE TR T e R i i B e e e gt T e j”

Bank PBalances

July, 1959
' August, 1659
NYTrust Co., NYC. September, 1959
(Requested) October, 1959

Noverber, 1959
December, 1959

100-107111-3574
100-107111-3592
100-107111-3721
100-107111-37694
100-107211-3793 ¥
Instant Report

pg. 13
B ;;.:1-&,!._;‘:1;;:’1;. . 100' 107 11 1- 13973 ‘ 7’
b9
o720
472
- E - AR
COVER PAGE
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INFORMANTS ( CONTINUED)

Dateof Activity File Number

Jdentity And/or description where
of Source of Information Tocated
NY T-16 1s

NY 2471-S*

R +a"““- ,‘_“h o et i s

Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized in the report only in
those instances where the 1dent1ties of the sources must be -
concealed.

Copies of this report are being furnished for - .
information purposes to 211 offices where active adjuncts
or affiliates of the CSJMS have been revealed to exist
either through publicity of the CSJMS or by confidential
informants,

“LEADS
NEW YORK
At New York, New York

. ¥Will follow and report activities of eaptioned -
organization as revealed through conridential Anformants and/br
pudblicity releases.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

“é

A 1- 6-2, Pirst Army, NYC (RM)
Copy “o: 1- OSI, 2nd Air Force District, NYC (RM) -
' 1- ONI, Third Naval District, NYCJEVM) T

% Office: N2w York, New York

[ o]

Report of: B
Date: 1/28/60

File Number: New York 100-107111 Bureau 100-337835
Tit)e: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR )

MORTON SOBELL

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY - C
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
Synopeis: The National Headquarters of the Committee To

Secure Justice for Morton Sobell and the head-
quarters of the New York Sobell Committee &re
at Room I, 9S40 Broadway, NYC. Members of the ...
National staff of the Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell are HELEN SOBELL, TED JACOES,
1EAH SCHNEIDER and AARON KATZ. Members of the
New York Sobell Committee include the sbove and
BEN RATNER, JENNIE RATNER, EVELYN HARAP, BELLA
HALEBSKY and MARCARET BLAU. Purpose of the
. Committee 18 to secure the release of MORTON SOBELL
from prison &and to effect this tne Committee To
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell is sponsoring a
Natlonwide clemency appeal. An informant advised
that the need for operating funds for the Committee
is eritical.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is & loan to
your agency; it and/or its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency. :
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DL"TAIIS :
A, CHARACTERIZATION

Cormittee To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell

“Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL and
JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the Communist campalzn assumed
8 different emphasis. JIts major effort centered upon MORTON
SOBELL, the ROSENBERGY' codefendant. The National Cormittee To
Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case - & Comrmunist front wnich
had been conducting a canipaign in the U.S. = was reconstituted
as the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee &t .a .conference
in Chicago in October, 1953, end then as th2 National COmmxttee
TO Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case'.....".

( "Oulde to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated January 2, 1957, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Actlvit-es, page 60).

In September, 195h the name “National Committee
To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current name,
"Committee To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell", first appeared
on literature issued by the Committee. ,

In 1959-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory
l1ists the "Conmittee To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” - .
as being located at 940 Broadway New York, New Yorik.

The Committee To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell, the
""National Comnittee To-Secure Justice for lMorton Sobell and the :
Sobell Ccomittee will bé referred to by the initials CSJiMS, NCSJHS,
and SC where appropriate in this reoort

T ~ SREEEEA S
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The Communis t Party, United States of America (CP,USA) "
tnd the Soclaliet lorkers Party (SWP) have been designated by ‘
the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10L50. :

B. ILOCATION, PURPOSE AND STAFF .

On January 18, 1980 furnishec the following $2
evaluation of the CSJMS: “

“The Committee To Secure Justice for Morton Sobell is
an organtzation founded for the purpose of securing the release
‘of MORTON SOBELL from prison. The Committee expects to do this
by obtaining either a new trial for SOB:ELL or by obtaining
a Presidential pardon or commutation of his sentence to the time
already served. .

"The National Headquarters of the Sobell Committee -
is 8t Room D, 9149 Broadway, New Yorlt City, which 1s algp the
location of the "ew York Sobell Committee. '

" There is no formal membership in the SC ané there
are no dues. People volunteer their 8ervices and
are affiliated with the Committee for varying periods of time
.and often reaffiliete Wlth the Committee after belng inactive
for periods of time. -

" The pald staff members of the SC are bdbelievecd '
to be; AARON KATZ, 1EAH SCHNEIDER, TED JACORS, HELEN SOBELL
and one BZRTHA (LNU) who is employed on a part time basis.
The members of the National Staff of the CSJVMS are as follous:
TED JACOBS, who handles publicity, plans campalgn and contacts .
other Sobell Committees: IEAY SCHNEIDER, who it is belteved =~ '
manages the office; AARON KATZ, who is an East Coast Organizer.
and, HELEN SOBCLL, who travels throughout the country making
fund raising speeches. The members of the ‘New Yorl: Sobell
Committee include all of the aboveand: - -
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YBEN RATNER, Chairman: JENNIE RATNER: EVELYN KARAP,
Co-chatrman: BELLA HALEBSKY, MARGARET BLAU: MURIEL (believed
to be WEISS or WEISSMAN); and GEORCE (INU).

"There are SC branches in most larger ¢ities such
as Boston, Chicago, Atlanta, los Angeles, Sern Francisco and
Philadelphia.

*The Nationa)l Committee suggests policies and plans
campaigne for tne local Commmittees, but they are general
autonomous anc self-supporting and @o nct have to follow the
surgestions of the National Committee. It is to be pointed

-sout that the exception to this is that the "Clergy Appeal"
originated in the San Francisco SC.

"The current cempaign Hr the release of SOBELL includes
& petition to the Fresident of the United States signed by
the Clergymen of varying faliths. -

"All local Sobell COmnivtees gend,when possible, funds
to the New York Office and most of the prin»ing 1g sent out
from the New York Office.

“The New York or the National Committee raises mch
of the funds for the CSIS by private solicitations and through
privacte house parties. The Comnittee needs funds btadly and
printing malling back salaries and lawyer's fees have not
been paic because of lack of funds.' .

NY T-2 advised on April 27, 1944, that AARON KATZ
vas a member of the CP for six years and had been transferred
into the Waterfront Section of the CP on December 23, 1943.
According to NY T-2, KATZ, 1n 19Lh held CP membership book
‘Number 31250,
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MORTON SOBELLS es & member of the Education and Literature b0
Committee of the CP in Washington, D.C. as of February 1, :1944,

MANN HARA? was the Press Director of the Chelsea Section
of the New York Count.y CP.
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: mad\rised on September 2, 1954, that MARGARET
KANTER B was tne Organizational Secretary of the Fifth
North Section of the Upper West Side Reglon of the New York %0
P at one period of time dbetween 1948 and 1950.

C. ACTIVITIES

ey Sl on undated -
four pare mimeographeo press release enmt e, ’I‘o /ard Freedom

for MORTON SOBELL, Next Step 4in our Program’”, on the stationery &
of the CSJMS which summed up the current activity es follows:

"Christmas Release - each Christmas season there is a traditionsl
release of prisoners ....

A.) Appeals by the public at large ....

B.) Hundreds of Clergymen have already signed
the special Clergymen's Appeal......

C.) Some clergymen have already given S$EIMONS ew.

Washington Work.... More and more Senators and Congressmen
have learned about the case....

Support within the Organization.~

The woncerful calibre of interest in the case makes
1t important for you to visii various organlzatiors .....

- New Committee Groups ..... There is an urgent need rbr more
and more groups. :

Labor Uniong -~ the special successes recently in bringing the
casebefare labor union' members &and leaders are encouraging....

Parocle ..... we are examining the question of parole....
Eminent citizens - the National Office is embarging on a proJect

in bringing the SOBELL Case,.,...... to the prime movers of wiroe
Govemment policy &and public opinion..... R

-y e
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Press, radio an@ TV - HELEN SOBELL's recently Western tour
4llustrated an important point - the great receptivity of PFPress,
Radlo and TV ......

Funds - the urgent need for funds is actually one of the
first orders of business".




"
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advised on various dates that members
- (Y - O «r -

D. FINANCES

NY T-11 advised on the indicated date that the
bank belance for the CSJMS was as follows: LT
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te of Balance Balance Pate Furnished
July 29, 1959 $549.37 July 29, 1939
August 27, 1959 107.37 August 27, 1959
September 28, 1959 271.53 September 28, 1959.
Dctobexr 28, 1959 1%1.07 October 28, 1959
November 24, 1959 571.45 November 24, 1950
December 23, 1959 750.84 December 29, 1959

It i8 to be noted that infermation furniched by
NY T-11 4s not to be made public except in the usual
proceedings following the issuance of a subpoena duces tecum.

-

E. LICITY
1) “National Guardian" ‘ S T el

A characterization of the “Naticnal Guardian® [ § e}
appears in the Appendix Section hereto. )

On page 7 of the July 20, 1950 issue of NG is
a pald advertisement entitled, "Los Angeles" which announced
that a picnic would be held in los Angeles on July 26, 1959,
under the auspices of the Los Angeles SC and that a donation
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of $1.25 would be charged.

On page 7 of the August 3, 1950 iesue of 1G
48 & paid edvertisement for a party to be held in behalf of
MORTON SORELL in Far Roclraway, Queens, on August 1, 1959.

On page 6 of the August 17, 1959 issue of NG
18 & book review entitled, "Romenberg Story is Again Timely"
which advises that copies of books on the ROSENBERG triel
eould be ordered through the NG,

On page 7 of the August 24, 1959 issue of the NG

is apaild advertisement under the heaning, "lLos Angeles"
which announces that & “Bar-B-Que" would be held in Los
Angeles on August 29, 1959, and that a donation of $1. 25 per
person would be charged. ~

i On page 7 of the August ;-:1, 1959 issue of the NG
1e a pald advertisement entitled, "Los Angeles" which
announces that a dlimner under the sponsorship of the "Valley SC
to Welcome HELEN SOBELL" would be held May 9, 1959, in Van
Nuys, California, ané that on September 6, 1952, an informal
get-together would be held in Altadena, California.

On page 7 of the September 7, 19590 iesue of the
NG 1s a paid adveriisement entitled, “Los Angeles" which
announces that a dinner to honor HELEN SOBELL would be held
in West los Angeles on September 12, 1959.

On page 3 of the October 19, 1959, -issue of the NG
48 a lengthy article entitled, "An Interview with HELEN
SOBELL' If Every Guardian Reader Bent a Letter'" which reports
that grest progress was being made in the Campaign
to secure HELEN SOBELL's husband's freedom, that HELEN
SOBELL was petitioning the Director of Federal Prisons in
order to be allowed conjugel vislits with her husband, ang,
requesting all readers to send & letter to tie President
asking for MORTON .‘DBELL's freedonm,

“ it
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On page 13 of the November 13, 1959 issue ¢? NG
is a photograph and accompanying text reporting tnhat I0SE SOBELL,
mother of MORTON SOBELL, was sending an Appeal for fuads for
her son to Washington, D.C.

On page 5 of the November 30, 1959 issue of NG
is a paid advertisement entitled, “Los Angeles" which announces
en evening of "Fun and Entertainment” in ILos Angeles on
December 5, 1959.

On puze 11 ‘of the December 7, 1959 issue of *he
NG 1s/patd advertisement entitled, "Philagglphia, Pennsylvania”
which announces that HELEN SOBELL woultffifier the sponsorship
of the Philadelphia SC on December 10, 1959, in Phiadelphia,
Pennsylvania, and that a donation would be requested.

On page 11 of the December 7, 1959 issue of the NG
is a pald advertisement entitled, "Ios Anreles” which announces
that a memorial concert would be held in Los Angeles on :
December 13, under the sponsorship of tae Los Angeles SC.

. On page 1l of the December 21, 1959 issue of the NG
i 8 column of miscellaneous omments entitled, “The Gallery"
vhich reports that BERTRAND RUSSELL of Englamiand MARTIN BUBER
of Israel sent an Appeal to the President for executive clemency.

On page 3 of the December 28, 1959 issue of the NG
-48 an article accompanied by photograpis entitled, "In this
Season of Good V111 - Ralse Your Voice for MORTON SOBELL" which
reviewed the ROSENBERG - SOBELL convictions and mports
*8 years and 4 months later fellow victim of ETHEL and JULIUS
ROSENBERG waits in Atlanta Penitentiary for vindication both
for the dead and the living". This article requests readers to ..
write to the President of the United States asking for executive
clemency for MORTON SOEELL. : :

2) Other

.- On page 10 of the September 29, 1959 issue of the ~ -7’
"New York Journal American", New York City daily newspaper, PPN
18 a news story entitled, "Sobell's Wife Pleads to have baby '~
by Spy" which reports that HELEN SOBELL had requested Federal - ..
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Officiales to permit her to have a Sadby by her husband. -

On page 3 of "he September 29, 1059 issue of the
“New York Worldé-Telegram”, & New York City dally newspaper,is
a 8imilar story.

On page 3 of the September 30, 1959 issue of the
“New York Dally News', a New York City daily newspaper, 18 8
newspaper story, "Nix ©Plea of Spy's Wife for Child by Prisoner'
which reports that the Government had rejected the gppeal
by HELEN SOBELL to live with MORTON SORELL 4n Atlanta
Penitentiery long enough to conceive a child. -

On page 3 of the September 30, 1059 issue of the
"New York Mirror", a New York City caily rewspaper, is & .
similar story. i ) -

The April, 1959 issue cf "The Intercollegian", . :
.self-1dentified as the publication of the National Student -
Council of the YMCA and YWCA, 45 &n article entitled, "Issue

of the month - The Case of MORTON SOBELL" which is

quoted in part as follows:

%The Sixth Assembly of the §tgrent YMCA- YWCA.....

At the Assemhly both Dr. PAUL LEHMANNS/ GARDNER MURPHY

called attention to the MORTON SOBELL trial and sentence.

.Student Christian Associations should stud\{ the record of

this case. Vherever a possible serious malfeazsance of :
Jjustice in any society exists, that society could not go
long without examning its behavior and. practice.

There follows the statement on the SOB""LL
case REINHOLD NIEBUHR, JOMN C. BENNETT,
APX) 0. W. MUELLER, EDMOND ‘GAHN DANIEL DAY
WILLIAMS PAUL RAMSEY and JEROMC NATHANSON.

-

This statement 1s then SHllowed by comments on the
MORTON SOBELL Case by Dr. PAUL IEHMAN & the Harvard Divinity . .
School. . Co-

%n. ’:.‘ - . - . T " .."4
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. throwaway of the CSJMS entitled,

i

w

{

NY 100-107111

R

i

"The Christian's concern for justice is a basic
respongse to whet God revealed to us....... MORTON SCBELL was

‘convicted and sentenced to prison in the viake of the trial,

convictions and sentenc1n$ of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSZI'BERG.

His case has been called "the outstandingexample of the serious

lasting effects of the Bpy scare'..... ﬁORTON SOBELL was

sentenced to prison for a 30 year term in 1951. First in
Lerenvorth end then in Alcatrez, symbols of American

punitive power at 1ts worst, SOBELL has been serving hils

sentence amidst rising doubts in the body politic of the

United States about the evidence upon which he was actually

convicted and remanded to prison..... Whether one come to the

-conclusion that the SOBELL case should bde reviewed or not,

that MORTON SOBELL should be parconed by executive clemency
or not, a serious study and discussgion of the issues and

the significance 0of MORTON SOBELL's ordeal may well serve ..

as an unforgettable undergraduate experience in whet 1t takes
to be and to stay & human beirz in this kind of world......™

.

On page 9lof the June 22, 1¢59 issue of "Christianity o

&nd Trisis" - & Christian journal of Opinion* is an article
entitled, "A new look at the SOBELL Case" which reports that
a group of lawyers and religious leacers had petitionead

"the Presicdent of the United States to commute the sentence

of MORTON SOBELL. The erticle advises that the Committee
does not question SOBELL's gullt or involvement in the
ROSZNEERG crime and adds that the Comnmittee felt that a 30
year sentence is excessive.

4 made available s a printed
A Wrong to be Righted", which
is a reprint of an article first printed on the VWest Coast

and "26 other labor newspapergé". This .4s quoted in part

as follows:

M. August 16 48 & bitter anniversary for Mrs.
HELEN SOBELL who is now on a speaking tour of California.
It marks the beginning of the 10th year ofher husbanc's
imprisonment for a crime she says he could not bossibly have
committed ........ Their spirits have beeen bouyed
up by the fect that in recent years thousands of people -
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many of them noted ministers, lawyers and scientists - have
publicly expressed their belief that the SOBELL conviction

was & miscarriegce of Justice......it is the change in the

times, the bad repute of MC CARTHYIS!M, the growing concern.

for the defense of American rights, which feeds Mrs. -
SOBELL's hope that President EISENHOWER could soon be persuaded
‘to commute her husband’s sentence and that at the same time

4 new trial may be held to vindicate MORTON SOBELL'S Na&me.......'.

F. AFFILIATED ADJU:ICTS

} Rt nade availablm a printed
newspaper-type throwaway entitled, "Today's Vercict in the

Case of MORTON SOBELL" and dated July, 195S9. This newspaper

is self-identified as "Published by the NCSIMS" end lists

the following edjuncts and effiliates to the Cormittee under $20
the caption "Help the SOBELL Committee Near You':

National Committee to Secure Justice :
for MORTON SOBELL, 940 Broadway,
New York City, New York.; Phone AL 4-0083

los Angeles Sobell Committee,
462 North Vestern, los Angeles,
Cal., Phone: Hollywood 4-4725

‘Bay Area Council of Sobell Committees,
345 Franklin, San Francisco, Cal.,
Phone: UN 1-1334

Chicago Sobell Committee, -
20 Vlest Jackson, Chicago, Ill.,
Phone: Webster 9-5992

Syracuse Sobell Committee,

1009 Cumberland Ave.,

Syracuse, N.¥Y. PFhone: Granite L
- 2-2U406 : : -
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East Bay Area Sobell Committee,
Box 264, Berkeley, Cal.

Detroit Committee for MORTON SOEBELL,
134 Colorado, Highland Parlc, Mich.,
Phone: 70 5-489

Minnesota Committee to Secure Justice
for MORTON SOBELL, 715 So, lexington Pariway,
St. Paul 2, Minn., Phone: MNidway 8-3340

Milwaukee Committee to Secure Justice for
MORTON SOBELL, 914 N, Plankinton Ave.,
Milwaukee 3, Wisc., Phone: BR 2-1130

St. louis Sobell Committee, P.0O. Box 3432, Ta
Maplewood, Mo.

Seattle Sobell Committee, 317 Second and
Cherry Bldg., Seattle, Wash,

Phlladelphia Sobell Committee, 2708 W. Sterner
St., Philadelphia, Pa. Phone: Baldwin 9-2426.

Fresno Sobell Cormittee, 1418 E. Brown Ave.,
Fresno 4, Cal., Phone: Baldwin 7-5831.
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H. MISCELLANEQUS

vas -

y b o e l%“'zﬁ' L3N and one
of the members present aaviseo ades

were soliviting signatures to and donations for the Committee. ‘70
{Re CP - see above

party was .
which ROSE SOB MOKTON SOBELL, acti

no
chairman, discussed her son's case and collected& " &%0
donations for the Committee. .




-y, ) -
-

4
MY 300-17111 H

NY T-16 gdvised during Decemdber,1959, that on December

1, 1959 JEAN FRANTJIS of the Philadelphia Sobell Committee placed
an advertisement in "The Worker" which stated-that HELEN

SOBELL would speak at a meeting in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Oon Decemberi2, 1959. :
"The Worker" 48 an East Coast weekly Communist newspaper.

On page 4 of the December, 1955 issue of the "German
American', a monthly newspaper, is an article entitled
"Believe Sobell Innocent”, which reports that Philosophers
BERTRAND RUSSELL of England and MARTIN BUBER of Israel
had written to the President of the United States asking
for clemency for MORTON SOBELL,

A characterization of the “German American" may be
found in the Appendix Section hereto. co =

A physical surveillance of "Thrift Shop" ,operated-dby
personnel and friends of the Sobell Commlttee &t 1553 St.
Nicholas Avenue, New York City, by SAS of the FBI on January
12, 1960 reflected that the store operated at irregular hours.
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GERMAN_AMERICAN EPENDIX

. The "Gulde to Subversive Organizations and
Publications,' revised and published as of May 14, 1951,
prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American -
Activities, United States House of Representatives,
¥Washington, D.C.{ contains the following concerning the
YGerman American’: >

"German American"

"1, Among publications which the committee
found'to be Communist initiated and con-
trolled, or so strongly influenced as to
be in the Stalin solar system.'
(California Committee on Un-American
Activities, Report, 1948, p. 225)"
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NATIONAL GUARDIAN

The "“Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications",
revised and published es of January 2, 1957, prepared and
released by the Committee on Un-American Activities, United States
House of Representatives, Washington, D.C., contains the
following concerning the "National Guardian.":

“National Guardien

"1, 1‘Established by the American Labor Party
. An 1947 as a'"progressive" weekly. & ¢ &
Although 1t denies having any affiliation
with the Communist Party, it has manifested
- . 3tself from the beginning as & virtual
: official propaganda arm of Soviet Russia,' --

(Committee on Un-American Activities,
Report, 'Trial by Treason: The Nationdl
Committee to Secure Justice for the
Rosenbergs and Morton Sobell, ' August 25,
1956, p. 12)"
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

N New York, New York s
danuary 28, 19&0 o

File fhumber N -

New York 100-107111

Re: Committee To Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell
Internal Security - C,
Internal Security Act of 1950

e 15 made to the report of Special Agent ryes
dated and captioned as above, at New York.

All informants utilized in the preparation of this
report have furnished rellable informati the past with )
*xception of New Yorm New Yor nd New York 42
tho are characterize S Deing 4n & position to furnish
relillaole information.

This document contains neither recommendations

nor concluslons of the FBI. It is the property

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 4t and its
contents are not to be distributed ocutside your agency.
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. mmc'ron, ¥BI (100-412472) 1/28/60
:{ AR 1”. ‘i s 8 - e LIS ".-&'-l-.'.i T -:l.'.- <. - rubea Jteds “‘5-." ._‘
YA ; mc, (100.35291) L T e oo e
> . ~ - -. . . A . .. . - e
_— SARAH wcammzm wom), aka e
) S4 - C =
(00:YPrO) .
AT 7 norep by 8A dated 12/3/59 :

TREY ae Washington, D.C.; NEVNRRIOARRVEREN () 00 i dated
177 11/24/59, captioned "CSJMS, 1S - C"; NWew York letter to ®9%¢
VLY Philadelphh_datad 12/10/59. captionod YNCSJNS, I8 -~ L.™ :

The lead saet forth for the Baltimore Div:ls:lon, as
'_;‘ -ent:loned 4a rerep, has beon corcred.
. nbove referenced New York letters reflected . . -
AR : op :conceraning 8 meeting of the 6w
e NCSJNS, jif 2t 640 Broadway, New York City.

¥ dvised that one of the persons -~
.. ,» dark, short, very well-spoken." 420
ni Eodvised that one of the persons
e el a.ttending wVasS "SARAB :m lashincton. D C. d AR YT [7/)
T~ . " Englosed herewith for the New York Office 18 a . .
A copy of a photograph 0f SARAH mmmm which need not be
B returned, - _ ) §

ige 18 requosted to ascertain if

E have attended the NCSJMS meeting, as set forth . £H22.

above.
g g - Bureau ' -
tg - g;'b York (100-107111) (EBncl. 1)7(111:)(44 /ﬁ)f"“)
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When the lle‘w tork O:!tice has ccvered the above PRI
lend, WFO will close this casc administratively. Any -
pertinent information received from the Mow York Office ’
- will be included in the next ansual report subwitted on -
';,,;‘ tha snbject.
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T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-387B35) _ )
F¥ROM: ®AC, WFO (100-25474)

COMMITTEE TO SECURL JUSTICE
FOR MOLTON SOBELL

-V ——

b e ‘.:-“—I "
: R ST LGRSV I B
New York (100-10711) (n&) 1 g o orERErEe

5  flq~ 100-1288G9) (ROSE SODELL) X spe— 'Ll
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WFO 100-25474

i

Concerning CLARECNCE and HELEN GUREVITZ and JOSEPH
and ETHEL WEICHOBROD, the following is noted:

On 2/23/55, sn informwant advised that during
rebruary ,» 1955, another CP mcmber adviaed that JOSEPII and

<
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1/29/60
 PLAIN TEXT i
; AIRTEL AIRMAIL i)
| ,4 .. - j?- (-
S
TO¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-387835)

FROM: 8AC, MIAMI (100-12292)

ggHMIgTEE TO 8ECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL;

foos WYy . . - -

TCHiblb - b

Re NY airtel, 1/13/60, concerning the future
dtinerary of HELEN SOBELL; and Bureau airtel, 1/18/60,

. Miaml has elerted established sources and logical
confidential informants to determine the exact itinerary
‘of HELEN SOBILL!s

An extra close check of the newspaper and other
press medis in the Miami area, s being maintalned for
announcements concerning the SOBELL visit, 1In accordance
with Bureau instructions, every acceptable opportunity

= Bureau (AM) (RM) : -
- New York (100-107111) (Info) (RM) JE:}
2 - Mami |

foo=to.
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will be exploited through Bureau contacts to counteract
the work of the SORSLIs with legitimate civic organi-
gations and clubs in the Niami area.

The Bureau and NY will be promptly advioed of
any concrete developments in this matter, =
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susypcr  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTER,

SERIAL 3F6%-4 DATE __ /- 29-40

CONSISTING OF / PAGES

is exenpt from disclosure, in ites entl.rety,'
under (b)(1) as &t has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains

information which would disclose an tnto‘lllgancv‘

source. This serial bears the Classificetion
Officers nunber NEER

End L . b - > ——— -
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sunypcr  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTER

SERIAL 362 paTE __ 2-/-49

CONSISTING OF Yy PAGES
oF wwrcr feee 1P
is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,

under (b)(1) s it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains

.~

informstfon which would disclose en intelligence L

source, This serial bears the Classification

Officers number SN,




«\ver Sheet for Informa ‘. Report or Material
g':?PG (3-21-58)

] * " . 2-1-60
0 | : 1 {100-27250 :
FEOM s [ee)NY 100-10711 (Rx)
PRI ‘vt NEV HAVE 100-11L793 (RM)
SURJECST ¢ CCh oL ow 10 SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

’
s

te Recld ecld TromC(name or symbol number) | Rectd by

oI delivery (check appropriate bIocka) —————_ Y

3-4n peraon { ) by telephone ( ) by mail &) orally ( ) racording device
( ) written by informant '

g

oraelly furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:Date ol Réport — —
Date

ctated  3.17-60 to_ S 1-17-60

angcribed  Simultaneously éx |Date(e) of activity

thenticated

Informant 1-17-60 1-15-60

TeT description of activity or materlal ‘ ,
Meeting for MORTON SOBELL at File where original
Community Church Center 8 1caed 1 not

e

In view of the sengitivity of this informant, the :
utmost care must be utilized to carefully paraphrase this
information prior to dissemination, in order to protect
the identity of the informant.

[AYKS ¢

This informant has furnished reliable information in
the past.

Informantt!s report, dated 1-17-60 foliows:

o CAOB lhm

Distribution
(See Page 1-A)

(28)

élock Stamp
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) "January 17, 1960

r
"Mrs. Morton Sobell/on the injustice to her husband,
.  qhe Government offered her husband an opportunity to be
a witness azainst the Rosenbergs and when he refused he was
arrested. She said the Rosenbergs were not guilty and that
Russia did not need the information about the Atomic Bomb as
Russla was far anead of the Unitwd States. She said they were
all victims of the Cold Var, : -

ias part of the entertainment Joe Buckman play--
the guitar which included Jewish Folk Songs.

"There was a dollar donation to get in the meeting
and Mary Carlson gave the collection speech and no announce-
ment was mmade of the amount that was obtained. .Florence
-Juscomb was also present,

“There was a question and answer period and most of
them were in connection with the release of Morton Sobell,
Mrs, Sobell answered that her husband was a victim of
}IcCarthyism and Cold War hysteria. ' -

-~ [ R
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At the above reported meeting, a copy of & news-
paper entitled "Today!s Verdict in the case of Morton Sobell"
July 1659, published by the National Committee to Secure L
Justice for }orton Sobell, was obtained, e e

On page 1, under the caption "New Developments in -~ - -.
Case - New! Eminent Honorary Sponsors of Committee for = = = _
Morton Sobell" was: & list of names which included the - = . - -
following: Rabbi S. J. Bass, Natick, Mass.; Waldo
Frank, auvthor, Truro, }ass,, Russell Johnson, Pateraham,

Maas,

On Pagse 2 in a column entitled "We Address Our: S
selves to You, ¥r. President" appeared an item in the :
nature of an appeal to President DVIGET D, EISEZNEOVER,
asking for a new trial for }ORTON SOBELL. Under the sub-
title of iiinisters, e&ppeared the name Rev., JOHU PAUL
JOWES, Ashfield, Mass,, under Educators, the name of
Prof. JAMES LUTEER ADAMS, Harveard, under Vriters, the names
WALDO FRANK, Truro, }’ass. » WILLIAN EARRISOI!, Editor, Boston
Chronicle, Boston, Mass,, Dr. SCOTT NEARING, author, L
Camp Rosier, Maine, Under "Other Eminent Signers was the '
name EMILY G, BAILCH, Nobel Prize Vinner, Uellesley,
lass, .

On the back page was &an article entitled:. “Bmard
Divinity Professor calls Sobell "Symbol of Christiants
Concern for Justice,' This is a report of the fact that -
Dr, Paul LEHMAN of Harvard Divinity School had written a
statement on the SOBELL case for the "Intercollegien," a

- pational stvudent publication of the YNCA-YWCA.
“.© The ecopy of "Today!s Verdict" is being retained in :“
the exhibit section of the Boston file on the Committee to *3’
' Secure Justice for Morton Sobell - IS - C, BS 100—27290
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"TO 1 5AC, NEW YORK (100-107111) . PATE: 2_4.60
oM P SAC, WFO (100-25474) ' et d
- . eE S e
SURJECT: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL s minl
IS - C; ISA of 1850 .-
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“The Washington Post and Times Herald", daily
newspaper published in Vashington, D.C,, in its edition
of 1/22/60, page A 14 coniained the following article
under the section "letters to the Editor":

1

" plea for SOBELL

Caltm e - L, ~

T “As the mother of MORTON SOBELL, certain mot ~ " ___ . . .
. ~ only of my son's goodness but of his absolute innocence

“1T "7 of any crime, I wish to thank the more than 700 clergymen

e of all faiths who have signed the appeal to President

EISENHOWER, calling for a mew trial or freedom for my son,

“The appeal was initiated by Rev. PETER MC CORMACK,
former Protestant chapla.in at Adcatraz, who became B
convinced of my son's innocence during the years he came to .
know my son very intimately, at Alcatraz. -

"It is unthinkable that in our democratic America
a man could be in his tenth year in prison on the vague and
uncorroborated word of only one witness,

"And aren't ordinary doubts compounded when we
realize that the trial took place midst Korean wartime
hysteria, which was a time o0f great teasions, and that ~- ' '~
= . the testimony of this sole witness wa.s never reviewed

by any court 4n the land? i

(3- New York (RM) e e . e e v
- (1- 100 ) (ROSE SORELL) - :
1- ¥FO

CMG: RMR ‘
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- * I am hopeful that our President, motivatadt
the same high ideals of justice and humanity which - o S
inspired these wonderful clergymen, will listen %0 i
their appeal and tree ny son, for those people who 1ook :Lz”
into this case can't help but feel the grave 1n:]usti.ce
done to my son. If the public would only study the - g
case and make its views known to the President, I am ,i;_,@...,(;.i;.-..%, —~
sure 1'd see my son home again soon, westored to his > ' ° :
family where he belongs. ROSE S8OBELL, The Bronx, N.¥.7,
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IR “ As the mother of MORTON SOBELL, certain not
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convinced of my son's innocence during the years he &ame to
know my son very intimately, at Alcatraz.,
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P COUNITTER TV SECURE JUSTICE - Lot s e
g FOR 20NRTCON SOBELL
= X SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATION
S MWAL SEC’IBH’Y e .
';.Q.gy':': Lo ’ " il " SRR L "‘-:;#*.' 'h'r'?;v R R L N L Lt A I R P YU SRV
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SRR e e G T e e e e T T LT T ."
2 LI SYE I A .. Berep -84 dated 1-25-60 con- .
g - : cerning captioned »  y tronsmitied a characteri- d

il zation concerning the Boston affiliate of capttoned or- A
E AN gantzation.

gt o The characterization as submitted is un- . . - _ |
R oY geaeptable’ as {t has-no’ inforamation relating to the T "‘*“‘-ﬁ"‘ .
Vv tn L . Yoraation oF the orfginal Rogenberg group .fn the Boston = rw-.
U;;-‘.ﬁ‘“ " area, and its gradual svolution to the Comwmlittee to '«‘ecure

S 7. - - -Justice Jfor Morton Sodbell. - For -completeness,.the tracing . ...
o of the organf{zation’s development is necessary. ZThe data - --

s - relating to certain Socialist ¥orkers FParty comments in

S 1958 ctg {rrelevant and unnecessary to this characterlv

., T zation. A -

= JV:".'-"' ETRUNY ZWTP -~

ST ’ ‘""" Therefore, aubm't an amended characterization

:.‘q’.'«s.'..';-“ :ro.l.lowinp the outline set forth on page 64 oj thc FBI Eand-
e :book no Jater than .?-19-60. et O B

- The ctatus o.r rerep chauzd be "RUE" rather than B

. - ¢losénp and you should make the necessary changes in G

. coples of this report retalned in your office. JXFor your -

" additional guidance In the future, Yive coples oY similar ~

types of reporis will surrice, per page 94 of the FBI B

sLo L Handbook., JForm errors should be charged against personnel
Yewier - regpongible for the prcparatlon and gpproval ©of rerep. -
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SRS RO N Rerep Sémmxtd 1-28-60, ‘,c

SIS EIRTRR S0 econocrninp eaption opy o.;‘ which aas Jurm‘ahcd

5. - . your office. ‘

? L Your altertion (8 directed to page 12 of this
reporl which discloses that a £cbell Comnitiee wis re-

Frevious _ - . .

hd g
SR R ST

_portedly being yormed In tke Allanta area.
~ information Yurnished by your ofyice concerning this
wmagiter has been limited ¢o data relating to Korton Sobell, * -
-, «and his present Incarceration in Atlanta Penitentiary, =
Advise by return. waill whether the files of zaur otfice .
indicate an active committee arsrfiliated with the nationasl
~organigation has daen Jormed {n the Atlanta area. Furnish
~ the Bureau in your communication with all data coneerning
thls matier contained In your yiles, together with your :
recomrendation whether an investigation concerning this
‘group (s deemed mrranted pursuant to Section 87F of the

J{anual o,f Instructtons. Nl ) | . _
. Jwae = " . “"-» .‘ N \' y‘ . .
0 New Yor}: (100-107711) L - PO S .
%“*“#""‘"“*“ t "'r"‘? R T e e ST eI
— — e — --':— T T T T LT - - Lo Ceme LT o




